
Appra

i f-—-.
riforney's Office

2005SEP ! l, PH |.- OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

7S500 C.M.S.Resolution No.

Introduced by Councilmember

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CONTRACT AWARDED TO GIVE
SOMETHING BACK FOR LASER PRINTER TONER CARTRIDGES AND
RECYCLED CONTENT DIOXIN-FREE PAPER AUTHORIZED BY
COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 78749 C.M.S., DATED JULY 20, 2004, FROM
A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $60,000 PER YEAR TO A NEW NOT TO
EXCEED AMOUNT OF $500,000 PER YEAR

WHEREAS, City Council authorized the award of a contract to Give Something Back for toner
cartridges and recycled content dioxin free paper and,

WHEREAS, the contract awarded to Give Something Back for laser printer toner cartridges and
recycled content dioxin free paper is expected to exceed the contract limit, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council authorize an amendment to the contract to increase the contract
limit to a new not to exceed amount of $500,000 per year in accordance with Specification No. 07-615-00-
00 01 and the General Conditions therefor on file in the Purchasing Section, according to their bids filed
with the City Clerk on November 17, 2003, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Office of the City Attorney will approve the contract as to form
and legality and a copy will be on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, 2005

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BRUNNER, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, BROOKS, REID, CHANG, AND
PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE —^>

NOES -

ABSENT

ABSTENTION -

ATTE

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of
the City of Oakland, California


